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Sub:- Rescheduling of postponed MBA/MCA University Examinations  
January  - 2013 – intimation - Reg.  

*  *  * 
S.No Name of The 

Examinations 
Scheduled Date of 
Examinations 

Re-scheduled 
Date of 
Examinations  

Rescheduled Postal 
logistics pickup van 
timings  

1 MCA V Semester 
Regular 
 

24-01-2013 AM 
(10:00 AM) 

04-02-2013 PM 
(02:00 PM) 

On 04/02/2013,  both 
AM & PM 
  

2 MCA III Semester 
Regular 
 

29-01-2013 AM 
(10:00 AM) 

02-02-2013 AM 
(10:00 AM) 

3 MBA/MCA IV Semester 
Supplementary 
 

29-01-2013 PM 
(02:00 PM) 

02-02-2013 PM 
(02:00 PM) 

On 02/02/2013,  both 
AM & PM 

 
The faculty member who is acting as Observer shall continue for the rescheduled 
examinations also. On 02/02/2013 and 04/02/2013, the Postal Logistics Pick up Van shall 
be available for both AM and PM examination timings. 
 
Note:- Kindly notice the change of Postal Logistics 
Pickup Van Schedule. 
             

       Yours Sincerely, 

Sd/- XXXX 
      DIRECTOR OF EVALUATION 
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