Grams: "TECHNOLOGY" Web: www.jntuh.ac.in



Phone: Off: +91-40-23156113 Fax: +91-40-23158668 E Mail: dejntuh@jntuh.ac.in

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008)

Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 085, Andhra Pradesh (India)

Dr. A. GOVARDHAN

B.E(CSE), M.Tech.,Ph.D. **Professor in CSE &**DIRECTOR OF EVALUATION

Dt.30-01-2013

To The Principals JNTUH affiliated Colleges

Sub:- Rescheduling of postponed MBA/MCA University Examinations January - 2013 – intimation - Reg.

* * *

S.No	Name of The Examinations	Scheduled Date of Examinations	Re-scheduled Date of Examinations	Rescheduled Postal logistics pickup van timings
1	MCA V Semester	24-01-2013 AM	04-02-2013 PM	On 04/02/2013, both
	Regular	(10:00 AM)	(02:00 PM)	AM & PM
2	MCA III Semester	29-01-2013 AM	02-02-2013 AM	On 02/02/2013, both
	Regular	(10:00 AM)	(10:00 AM)	AM & PM
3	MBA/MCA IV Semester Supplementary	29-01-2013 PM (02:00 PM)	02-02-2013 PM (02:00 PM)	

The faculty member who is acting as Observer shall continue for the rescheduled examinations also. On 02/02/2013 and 04/02/2013, the Postal Logistics Pick up Van shall be available for both AM and PM examination timings.

Note:- Kindly notice the change of Postal Logistics Pickup Van Schedule.

Yours Sincerely,

Sd/- XXXX DIRECTOR OF EVALUATION